
286 

SS
S 

e S
ee
 
Se

es
 

eae
 e

ae 
eE

Ne
S 

SS
eS
 a
a
a
 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 14, 1998 CONTINUED 

the Justice Department with transmittal letter. 

Dick, yes; 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, that this meeting be recessed. 

call, Harris, 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

1998 - 1999 GENERAL FUND 
817912 OKLA STATE AUDITOR & 

818463 DANKA OFFICE IMAGING CO 
820738 TAYLOE PAPER CO 
900914 YALE UNIFORM RENTAL 
901249 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 
901315 VANSTAR 
901906 HOME DEPOT/GECF , 

903443 UNISQURCE WORLDWIDE INC- 
903480 XEROX CORPORATION 
903560 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
903731 VANSTAR 
903757 RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC 
903784 HOMELAND STORES INC 
903854 JUMBO SPORTS/FORMERLY 
903998 RX ASSIST SOFTWARE INC 
904021 BELL & HOWELL 
904362 OSTEOPATHIC FAMILY MEDICI 
904548 XEROX CORPORATION 
904552 XEROX CORPORATION 
904555 EMPIRE FINANCIAL SERVICES 
904804 TULSA BRAKE AND CLUTCH 
905217 XEROX CORPORATION 
905343 AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 
905427 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
905468 SYSCO 
905471 KIMBALL'S PRODUCE INC 
905472 FRONTIER PRODUCE INC 
905473 TULSA FRUIT CO 
905835 CITY OF TULSA 
9065047 DATAPLEX CORPORATION 
9064070 BRINKS INC 
906232 HOCKING COLLEGE 
906233 HOCKING COLLEGE 
906243 KTUL TELEVISION INC 
906253 TULSA PHOTO LAB COMPANY 
904284 OKLA PRESS SERVICES INC 
906285 TULSA SECURITY INC 
906305 XEROX CORPORATION 
906305 XEROX CORPORATION 
906318 HR PRESS 
904343 MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES 
906344 EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO INC 
906345 L & R MUFFLER CENTER 
906466 FIZZ-O INC 
904470 XEROX CORPORATION 
906470 XEROX CORPORATION 
906657 MCBEATH, NANCY 
906658 FITE-BURNHAM, ANNE 
904662 XPEDX 
906665 CLOSED CIRCUIT SYSTEMS, 
906673 INITIAL STAFFING SERVICES 
906692 CORPORATE EXPRESS 
906830 CORPORATE EXPRESS 
906853 XPEDX 
904932 AAMCO 
904934 CROW-BURLINGAME CO 
9046944 D & K WHOLESALE DRUG 
906947 D & K WHOLESALE DRUG 
906948 D & K WHOLESALE DRUG 
906949 D & K WHOLESALE DRUG 
906950 D & K WHOLESALE DRUG 
906955 TP AUTO SUPPLY 
906991 XPEDX 
907105 WEST INFORMATION 
907188 UNITED STATES CELLULAR 
907309 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, 
907309 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, 
907322 MIDWEST MARBLE COMPANY 
907356 AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 
907407 AUTOMATIC PROTECTION 
907429 HARDMAN MASTER CLEANER 
907513 WAL MART #576 
907593 AMERICAN WASTE CONTROL 
907435 COOPER PHD, WILLIAM L 
907688 JONES, STEVEN 
507811 FRN OF TULSA, LLC 

(Clerk's Misc. 

Motion carried. 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
POSTAGE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
LEASE 
SERVICES 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
FOOD 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES/MAINT. 

SERVICES 
SERVICE 
LEASE 
LEASE 
MAINT. 
LEASE 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
FOOD 
FOOD 
FOOD 
FOOD 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICE 
TRAINING 
TRAINING 
RENTALS 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
RENTALS 
LEASE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
FOOD 
FOOD 
MAINT. 
SUPPLIES 
LEASE 
SUPPLIES 

MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
SUPPLIES 
MACHNRY/EQUIP. 
SERVICES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
MAINT. 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SERVICE 
LEASE 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
SERVICES 

. SERVICES 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
MILEAGE 
MAINT. 

File No. 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

170594) 

9,587.00 
735.60 
916.41 
104.60 
48.00 
89.95 
26.88 
499.64 
358.45 

1,657.91 
3,761.00 

552.60 
59.27 
112.02 
75.00 
228.00 

3,872.00 
292.67 
625.91 
794.60 
183.20 
529.44 
10.59 
543.06 
751.26 
75.75 
47.80 
33.84 

5,356.22 
653.00 
300.00 
515.00 
515.00 
130.74 
474.30 
42.40. 

138.75 | 
209.58 
64.16 
210.00 
238.84 
139.20 
140.00 
27.00 

209.58 
122.14 
383.50 
205.73 
59.84 
350.00 
198.72 
367.00 
76.80 
526.47 

1,543.33 
1,449.53 
2,516.93 
2,540.47 
2,397.02 
2,292.69. 
2,268.04 

46.25 
538.08 

8.25 
52.03 

3,198.00 
2.77 

375.00 
40.28 
890.55 
202.00 
11.28 

1,547.00 
1,060.00 
381.88 

2,171.52 

Upan roll 


