MONDAY, DECEMBER 14, 1998 CONTINUED

the Justice Department with transmittal letter. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 170594)

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, that this meeting be recessed. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

1998 -	1999 GENERAL FUND		
817912	OKLA STATE AUDITOR &	SERVICES	9,587.00
818463	DANKA OFFICE IMAGING CO	SERVICES	735.60
820738	TAYLOE PAPER CO	SERVICES	916.61 104.60
900914	YALE UNIFORM RENTAL UNITED PARCEL SERVICE	SERVICES POSTAGE	48.00
901269 901315	VANSTAR	SUPPLIES	89.95
901906	HOME DEPOT/GECF	SUPPLIES	26.88
903443	UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE INC-	SUPPLIES	499.64
903480	XEROX CORPORATION	LEASE	358.45
903560	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	1,657.91
903731	VANSTAR RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	SUPPLIES MAINT.	3,761.00 552.60
903757 903784	HOMELAND STORES INC	FOOD	69.27
903854	JUMBO SPORTS/FORMERLY	SUPPLIES	112.02
903998	RX ASSIST SOFTWARE INC	SUPPLIES	75.00
904021	BELL & HOWELL	SUPPLIES/MAINT.	228.00
904362	OSTEOPATHIC FAMILY MEDICI	SERVICES	3,872.00
904548	XEROX CORPORATION	SERVICE LEASE	292.67 625.91
904552 904555	XEROX CORPORATION EMPIRE FINANCIAL SERVICES	LEASE	794.60
904804	TULSA BRAKE AND CLUTCH	MAINT.	183.20
905217	XEROX CORPORATION	LEASE	529.64
905363	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES	10.59
905427	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	543.06
905468	SYSCO	FOOD	751.26 75.75
905471	KIMBALL'S PRODUCE INC FRONTIER PRODUCE INC	FOOD FOOD	47.80
905472 905473	TULSA FRUIT CO	FOOD	33.84
905835	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES .	5,356.22
906047		SERVICES	653.00
906070	BRINKS INC	SERVICE	300.00
906232		TRAINING	515.00
906233	HOCKING COLLEGE KTUL TELEVISION INC	TRAINING RENTALS	515.00 130.74
906243 906253	TULSA PHOTO LAB COMPANY	SUPPLIES	474.30
906284		SUPPLIES	42.40
906285	TULSA SECURITY INC	RENTALS	138.75
906305	XEROX CORPORATION	LEASE	209.58
906305	XEROX CORPORATION	SUPPLIES	64.16
906318		SUPPLIES	210.00
906343 906344	MEADOW GOLD DAIRIES EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO INC	FOOD FOOD	238.84 137.20
906345	L & R MUFFLER CENTER	MAINT.	140.00
906466		SUPPLIES	27.00
906470	XEROX CORPORATION	LEASE	209.58
906470		SUPPLIES	122.16
906657	MCBEATH, NANCY	MILEAGE	383.50
906658	•	MILEAGE	205.73 59.86
906662 906665	XPEDX CLOSED CIRCUIT SYSTEMS,	SUPPLIES MACHNRY/EQUIP.	350.00
906673	INITIAL STAFFING SERVICES	SERVICES	198.72
906692		SUPPLIES	367.00
906830	CORPORATE EXPRESS	SUPPLIES	78.80
906853		SUPPLIES	526.67
906932	AAMCO	MAINT.	1,543.33
906934 906946	CROW-BURLINGAME CO D & K WHOLESALE DRUG	MAINT. SUPPLIES	1,449.53 2,516.93
906947		SUPPLIES	2,540.47
906948	D & K WHOLESALE DRUG	SUPPLIES	2,397.02
906949		SUPPLIES	2,292.69
906950	D & K WHOLESALE DRUG	SUPPLIES	2,268.04
906955		MAINT.	46.25
906991 907105	XPEDX WEST INFORMATION	SUPPLIES SUPPLIES	538.08 8.25
907188	UNITED STATES CELLULAR	SERVICE	52.03
907309		LEASE	3,178.00
907309	IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS,	SUPPLIES	2.77
907322	MIDWEST MARBLE COMPANY	MAINT.	375.00
907356	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES	40.28
907407		SERVICES	890.55
907429 907513	HARDMAN MASTER CLEANER WAL MART #576	SUPPLIES SUPPLIES	202.00 11.28
907593	AMERICAN WASTE CONTROL	SERVICES	1,647.00
907635		SERVICES	1,060.00
907688	JONES, STEVEN	MILEAGE	381.88
907811	FRN OF TULSA, LLC	MAINT.	2,171.52